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NO. 1281 - 04.07.2024

Auswertezeitraum 21.06. bis 02.07.2024

ARTIST

SABRINA CARPENTER

SABRINA CARPENTER

BILLIE EILISH

EMINEM

KENDRICK LAMAR

HOZIER

TOMMY RICHMAN

BENSON BOONE

FLOYYMENOR / CRIS MJ

CENTRAL CEE / LIL BABY
ARTEMAS

BILLIE EILISH

SHABOOZEY

TEDDY SWIMS

MYLES SMITH

TAYLOR SWIFT / POST MALONE
POST MALONE / MORGAN WALLEN
COLDPLAY

BILLIE EILISH

MARK AMBOR

DAVID GUETTA / ONEREPUBLIC
DASHA

JAXOMY / AGATINO ROMERO / RAFFAELLA CARRA
CHAPPELL ROAN

ADAM PORT / STRYV / KEINEMUSIK / ORSO / MALACHIII
DJO

ARIANA GRANDE

GRACIE ABRAMS / TAYLOR SWIFT
CYRIL

JORDAN ADETUNJI

FUTURE / METRO BOOMIN / KENDRICK LAMAR
ARIANA GRANDE

DISTURBED

BENSON BOONE

CASSO / RAYE / D-BLOCK EUROPE
POST MALONE / BLAKE SHELTON
TAYLOR SWIFT

TOMMY RICHMAN

TATE MCRAE

KAROL G

CHARLI XCX / LORDE

NEWJEANS

BEYONCE

DIMITRI VEGAS / LIKE MIKE / TIESTO / W&W / DIDO
ILLIT

SZA

LITHE

DUA LIPA

MICHAEL MARCAGI

TEDDY SWIMS

SONG

espresso

please please please
birds of a feather
houdini

not like us

too sweet

million dollar baby
beautiful things

gata only

band4band

i like the way you kiss me
lunch

a bar song (tipsy)
lose control
stargazing

fortnight

i had some help
feelslikeimfallinginlove
chihiro

belong together

i don't wanna wait
austin

pedro

good luck, babe!
move

end of beginning

we can't be friends (wait for your love)

us.
stumblin' in

kehlani

like that

the boy is mine

the sound of silence
slow it down

prada

pour me a drink

cruel summer

devil is a lie

greedy

si antes te hubiera conocido
girl, so confusing
supernatural

texas hold 'em

thank you (not so bad)
magnetic

saturn

fall back

illusion

scared to start

the door
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51 44
52 38
53 34
54 56
55 36
56 42
57 55
58 49
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64 59
65 82
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67 66
68 63
69 70
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71 69
72 58
73 86
74 61
75 47
76 71
77 54
78 68
79 67
80 72
81 75
82 99
83 64
84 76

TS
87 74
88 78
89 79

u,
93 65
94 g7
95 77

o o
98 80

102

40
33

PK
38
38
32
M

34
15

39
59

61
62
35
59

42
29
18
60
42
31

18
61
29
64
54
46
57

82
64

85
23

31
90
91
10
18
27
58
96
18
70
99
66

ARTIST

NEWJEANS

AESPA

JUNG KOOK

GRACIE ABRAMS

ZACH BRYAN

NOAH KAHAN

TRAVIS SCOTT / PLAYBOI CARTI

RVSSIAN / RAUW ALEJANDRO / AYRA STARR

KID LAROI

SONG

how sweet
supernova
never let go
close to you
pink skies
stick season
feln

santa

nights like this

FUTURE / METRO BOOMIN / TRAVIS SCOTT / PLAYBOI CA type shit

J ABDIEL / IZAAK

MUSTARD / TRAVIS SCOTT

GUNNA

TRUENO

HARRY STYLES

SABRINA CARPENTER

OFENBACH / NORMA JEAN MARTINE
SZA

GIMS / DYSTINCT

ZERB / SOFIYA NZAU

VANCE JOY

DUA LIPA

KYGO / AVA MAX

FEID

BILLIE EILISH

FEID / ATL JACOB

TEMS

MYKE TOWERS / BAD BUNNY
AESPA

WEEKND / JENNIE / LILY ROSE DEPP
JIMIN

ZERB / CHAINSMOKERS / INK
BYRON MESSIA / LIL BABY / RVSSIAN
TOM ODELL

NAYEON

BILLIE EILISH

MILEY CYRUS

JUNG KOOK / LATTO

ZACH BRYAN / KACEY MUSGRAVES
ASAKE / CENTRAL CEE

GREEEN

\%

JOOST

BENNETT

NEWJEANS

CHAPPELL ROAN

BILLIE EILISH

TITOM / YUPPE / S.N.E

GRACIE ABRAMS

IZAAK / JHAYCO / ANUEL AA

wya
parking lot

one of wun

real gangsta love
as it was

feather

overdrive

snooze

spider

mwaki

riptide

training season
whatever

sorry 4 that much
I'amour de ma vie
luna

love me jeje
adivino
armageddon

one of the girls
like crazy
addicted

choppa

another love
abcd

wildflower
flowers

seven

i remember everything
wave

panama

frilend)s
europapa

vois sur ton chemin
bubble gum

hot to go

blue

tshwala bam

risk

bby boo
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62
83
91
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8
83
91
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100
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LEGEND - LEGENDE:

70
20
75
40

NICHT MEHR IN DEN CHARTS:

ARTIST
TAYLOR SWIFT
AYRA STARR / GIVEON

6PM RECORDS / SKI AGGU / HAALAND936 / SIRA

\%

PASHANIM

TINASHE

AITCH / LUCIANO

NEMO

DARKOO / DESS DIOR

CHARLI XCX

JOOST

FRED AGAIN.. / ANDERSON .PAAK / CHIKA
DON TOLIVER / KODAK BLACK
SLIMANE

LUKE COMBS

NEW ENTRY - NEUEINSTEIGER
RE-ENTRY - WIEDEREINSTEIGER
MOVE UP - AUFSTEIGER

MOVE DOWN - ABSTEIGER
UNCHANGED - UNVERANDERT

LONGEST ON CHARTS - AM LANGSTEN IN DEN CHARTS

SONG

i can do it with a broken heart
last heartbreak song
junge baller

love me again
mittelmeer

nasty

baddies

the code

favourite girl

360

luchtballon

places to be

brother stone

mon amour

the man he sees in me
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CHARTSSERVICE - WORLDCHARTS - TOP 100 ALBEN

PL VW WO PK ARTIST
1 1 GRACIE ABRAMS

26 CELINE DION

27 KEHLANI

28 PESO PLUMA

9 FRANK OCEAN
TAYLOR SWIFT

31 JOE BONAMASSA

32 AVRIL LAVIGNE

19 LUKE COMBS
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39 135 1 TAYLOR SWIFT
41 112 4 BAD BUNNY

8 2 8 NORMANI

9 2 9 NAYEON

47 82 1 METRO BOOMIN

30 3 17 TEMS
52 11 9 LINKIN PARK
40 4 17 AESPA

51 41 36 KATY PERRY
65 109 1 TRAVIS SCOTT
44 25 3 6 BONJOVI
45 37 2 37 DEIV

46 44 5 33 TRUENO

47 45 25 21 TEDDY SWIMS
53 11 KANYE WEST
49 49 48 13 NOAH KAHAN
['501 55 37 5 BADBUNNY
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NO. 389 - 04.07.2024
Auswertezeitraum 21.06. bis 02.07.2024

1 6 1 BILLIE EILISH
3 10 1 TAYLORSWIFT
4 9 3 CHARLI XCX
2 3 2 DON TOLIVER
- 1 6 KYGO
16 1 ARIANA GRANDE
6 11 2 DUALIPA
22 11 9 CHAPPELL ROAN
13 48 1 TRAVISSCOTT
14 100 1 TAYLOR SWIFT
7 3 7 S$UICIDEBOY$
10 42 1 OLIVIARODRIGO
1 9 3 TWENTY ONE PILOTS
17 14 5 BENSON BOONE
15 14 2 FUTURE/METRO BOOMIN
16 7 3 GUNNA
20 81 8 LANADELREY
21 88 1 TAYLORSWIFT
- 1 20 CAMILA CABELLO
18 5 4 BRING ME THE HORIZON
24 82 1 SZA
28 162 1 OLIVIARODRIGO
23 13 1 BEYONCE
32 1 TAYLOR SWIFT

ALBUM

the secret of us

hit me hard and soft

the tortured poets department
brat

hardstone psycho

kygo

eternal sunshine

radical optimism

the rise and fall of a midwest princess
utopia

1989

new world depression

guts

clancy

fireworks & rollerblades

we don't trust you

one of wun

born to die

midnights

C,XOX0

post human: nex gen

S0s

sour

cowboy carter

reputation

i am: céline dion (soundtrack)
crash

éxodo

blonde

folklore

live at the hollywood bowl with orchestra
greatest hits

fathers & sons

lover

un verano sin ti

dopamine

na

heroes & villains

born in the wild

papercuts

armageddon

teenage dream

astroworld

forever

quién es dei v?

el ultimo baile

i've tried everything but therapy (part 1)
graduation

stick season

nadie sabe lo que va a pasar mafana
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51 50
54 56
55 -
56 62
57 58
58 80
= .
62 57
63 77
64 -
65 54
66 53
67 42
68 66
P
71 88
72 90
73 84
74 73
75 43
76 -
77 82
78 67
P
81 89
82 74
83 79
84 12
P
87 98
88 75
89 35
90 68
92 95
93 61
94 71
98 86
99 100
100 69

wo
15

85

148

33
107

23
96
12

160

39

14

26

10

26

72

PK

52

36
52

59
43
61

24
28
53
42

69

13
34
21
12
43
44
57
23
79

39
12
85

62

15
M
91

18
12
95

97
31
51

ARTIST

TYLA

LEE YOUNG JI

ED SHEERAN
ALVARO DIAZ
RIIZE
FLEETWOOD MAC
CHRIS BROWN
ARCTIC MONKEYS
NAZA
SOUNDTRACK
VICTONY

JIMIN

BEYONCE
KENDRICK LAMAR
MONETOCHKA
VOYAGE

Gzuz

BILLIE EILISH
JETHRO TULL
SABRINA CARPENTER
MORGAN WALLEN
RELS B

POST MALONE
ABBA

PASHANIM

FRED AGAIN..
SOUNDTRACK
NEWJEANS
ALCEST

DRAKE

KAROL G

RM
BABYMONSTER
TOVE LO/ SG LEWIS
K..Z.

WEEKND

SCH

FUTURE / METRO BOOMIN
SOUNDTRACK
ALBLAK 52
G-EAZY

LANA DEL REY
AMY WINEHOUSE
SOUNDTRACK
CRO
PARTYNEXTDOOR
DIE TOTEN HOSEN
LANA DEL REY
CAMILO
MANESKIN

ALBUM

tyla

16 fantasy - ep
X

sayonara
riizing - ep
rumours

11:11

am

nazaland
lovely runner
stubborn

face - ep
renaissance
good kid, m.a.a.d. city

molitvy. anekdoty. tosty (prayers. jokes. toasts.)

guns n roses
freitag der 13.

when we all fall asleep, where do we go?

live - bursting out
emails i can't send
one thing at a time
anew star (199 3)
the diamond collection
gold - greatest hits
2000

usb

queen of tears

how sweet - ep

les chants de I'aurore
for all the dogs
mafiana sera bonito
right place, wrong person
babymons7er - ep
heat - ep

gorlitzer park

starboy

jvlivs prequel : giulio
we still don't trust you
bridgerton season three
streets echo 2052
freak show

norman fucking rockwell!
back to black

mamma mia!

malos cantores
partynextdoor 4 (p4)
fiesta y ruido
ultraviolence

cuatro

rush!
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114
115
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123
126
131
136
146
157
158
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194
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240
340
875

87
97
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81
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26
38
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PK
22
1
1
12
23
54
1
12
26
8
60
14
48
29
33
46
64
31
27
63
72

LEGEND - LEGENDE:

70
20
75
40

NICHT MEHR IN DEN CHARTS:

ARTIST

AYRA STARR
HARRY STYLES
JUNG KOOK
EMINEM
SHABOOZEY
CARIN LEON

¥$ / KANYE WEST / TY DOLLA $IGN

SEVENTEEN

LUCKI

KAYTRANADA

NORIEL

AURORA

BLACK COUNTRY COMMUNION
BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN
NXWORRIES

MONEYBAGG YO

HERMANOS GUTIERREZ

MOBY

PAUL MCCARTNEY / THE WINGS
DAVID BOWIE

LINDSEY STIRLING

NEW ENTRY - NEUEINSTEIGER
RE-ENTRY - WIEDEREINSTEIGER
MOVE UP - AUFSTEIGER

MOVE DOWN - ABSTEIGER
UNCHANGED - UNVERANDERT

LONGEST ON CHARTS - AM LANGSTEN IN DEN CHARTS

ALBUM

the year i turned 21
harry's house

golden

the eminem show
where i've been, isn't where i'm going
boca chueca, vol. 1
vultures 1

17 is right here

gemini!

timeless

trap island

what happened to the heart?
\%

born in the u.s.a.

why lawd?

speak now

sonido césmico

always centered at night
one hand clapping

rock 'n' roll star!

duality
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